
- 1 -

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Exec utive Engineer
District:  Manikganj
www.lged.gov.bd

Reference No: LGED/EE/AD-26/2016/1760 Date:22/05/2017

e-Tender Notice No.20/2016-2017
e-Tender’s are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the

procurement of the following packages.
Tender ID

No
Package No Name of Works

104605
e-Tender/LGED/
Manik/GOBM/17-
18/W-01

Rehabilitation of Bailzuri Poyla via Boro Poyla Graveryed Road
from Ch. 00m to 1230m. GHIOR Road ID.356225005.

104885 GDP-II/MAN/Ghi/
WC-88

A. Construction of 1X4.00X4.00m RCC Boxculvert on Ghior-
kalia GC road via Bangla bazar at Ch 4120.00m Under Ghior
Manikganj ID No-356222005. B. Construction of 1X3.00X3.00m
RCC Boxculvert on Ghior-kalia GC road via Bangla bazar at Ch
2850.00m Under Ghior Manikganj ID No-356222005.

These are online Tender’s where only e-Tender’s  will be accepted in the National e-GP portal
and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP
System Portal(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be
deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches up to 11.30AM on 08-06-2017. Further
information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

(Md. Abdul Barek Howlader)
Executive Engineer
LGED, Manikganj.

Ph:+8802-7710911, Fax:+8802-7710517
E-mail: xen.manikganj @lged.gov.bd

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿
†kL nvwmbvi gyjgš¿


